



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 2:00PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5V38
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 1095 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717222 (*)
Contract Desc: HIGHWAY SIGN REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,049,175.00	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,435,575.00	136.83%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,835,316.00	174.93%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5V38
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 1095 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717222 (*)
Contract Descr: HIGHWAY SIGN REPAIR
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E5V38
 Project No: 427957-1-72-22
 Fiscal Year: 2020
 Calendar Days: 1095 (3 years)

Counties: Marion, Sumter, Lake, Flagler, Volusia, Brevard, Seminole, Orange and Osceola

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven contract with a budgetary ceiling of \$500,000.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of routine highway sign maintenance, including removing, replacing, repairing, and upgrading single & multi-post ground mounted, cantilever and overlane signs on various roadways maintained by the Department within the District.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Overhead Signing, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Roadway Signing" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0005 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		60.000 AS	400.00000	24,000.00	290.00000	17,400.00	600.00000	36,000.00
0010 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		20.000 AS	1,200.00000	24,000.00	985.00000	19,700.00	2,592.00000	51,840.00
0015 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 AS	1,800.00000	9,000.00	1,975.00000	9,875.00	2,679.00000	13,395.00
0020 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		5.000 AS	2,800.00000	14,000.00	2,450.00000	12,250.00	3,264.00000	16,320.00
0025 0700 1 21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	2,200.00000	11,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	3,385.00000	16,925.00
0030 0700 1 22 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF		5.000 AS	2,800.00000	14,000.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00	3,568.00000	17,840.00
0035 0700 1 31 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	3,200.00000	16,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	4,462.00000	22,310.00
0040 0700 1 32 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF		5.000 AS	3,500.00000	17,500.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00	5,185.00000	25,925.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0045 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		20.000 AS	100.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	600.00	246.00000	4,920.00
0050 0700 1 80 SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR		75.000 AS	250.00000	18,750.00	125.00000	9,375.00	246.00000	18,450.00
0055 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		45.000 AS	1,800.00000	81,000.00	2,700.00000	121,500.00	4,721.00000	212,445.00
0060 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		25.000 AS	2,400.00000	60,000.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00	5,523.00000	138,075.00
0065 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 AS	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,250.00000	16,250.00	6,446.00000	32,230.00
0070 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		5.000 AS	4,800.00000	24,000.00	3,950.00000	19,750.00	7,177.00000	35,885.00
0075 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		5.000 AS	7,000.00000	35,000.00	7,350.00000	36,750.00	10,147.00000	50,735.00
0080 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		5.000 AS	8,000.00000	40,000.00	8,600.00000	43,000.00	13,604.00000	68,020.00
0085 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		5.000 AS	10,000.00000	50,000.00	13,200.00000	66,000.00	16,099.00000	80,495.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0090 0700 2 18 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF		5.000 AS	11,000.00000	55,000.00	16,250.00000	81,250.00	22,304.00000	111,520.00
0095 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	1,686.00000	8,430.00
0100 0700 2 80 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, REPAIR		20.000 AS	500.00000	10,000.00	2,100.00000	42,000.00	1,686.00000	33,720.00
0105 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00	358.00000	1,790.00
0110 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		5.000 EA	450.00000	2,250.00	300.00000	1,500.00	613.00000	3,065.00
0115 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	350.00000	1,750.00	911.00000	4,555.00
0120 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		3.000 EA	1,250.00000	3,750.00	750.00000	2,250.00	2,086.00000	6,258.00
0125 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,691.00000	7,382.00
0130 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		3.000 EA	7,000.00000	21,000.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	6,661.00000	19,983.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0135 0700 3107 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		2.000 EA	8,000.00000	16,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	9,870.00000	19,740.00
0140 0700 3108 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF		2.000 EA	9,000.00000	18,000.00	6,750.00000	13,500.00	12,840.00000	25,680.00
0145 0700 3109 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 401-500 SF		2.000 EA	12,000.00000	24,000.00	8,250.00000	16,500.00	12,840.00000	25,680.00
0150 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	1,100.00000	5,500.00	550.00000	2,750.00	869.00000	4,345.00
0155 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	750.00000	3,750.00	1,187.00000	5,935.00
0160 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	1,750.00000	8,750.00	850.00000	4,250.00	2,412.00000	12,060.00
0165 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		5.000 EA	2,250.00000	11,250.00	1,350.00000	6,750.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00
0170 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		5.000 EA	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	4,805.00000	24,025.00
0175 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		5.000 EA	8,500.00000	42,500.00	5,250.00000	26,250.00	8,451.00000	42,255.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0180 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		2.000 EA	9,500.00000	19,000.00	7,350.00000	14,700.00	11,661.00000	23,322.00
0185 0700 3208 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF		2.000 EA	10,500.00000	21,000.00	9,350.00000	18,700.00	15,307.00000	30,614.00
0190 0700 3209 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 401-500 SF		2.000 EA	13,500.00000	27,000.00	13,025.00000	26,050.00	19,435.00000	38,870.00
0195 0700 3210 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF		2.000 EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	23,804.00000	47,608.00
0200 0700 3211 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 601 SF AND GREATER		2.000 EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00	17,000.00000	34,000.00	28,172.00000	56,344.00
0205 0700 3301 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	1,250.00000	3,750.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,353.00000	4,059.00
0210 0700 3302 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF		3.000 EA	1,750.00000	5,250.00	650.00000	1,950.00	1,572.00000	4,716.00
0215 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	75.00000	375.00	35.00000	175.00	188.00000	940.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0220 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	55.00000	275.00	361.00000	1,805.00
0225 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	75.00000	375.00	602.00000	3,010.00
0230 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		3.000 EA	200.00000	600.00	150.00000	450.00	722.00000	2,166.00
0235 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		3.000 EA	300.00000	900.00	225.00000	675.00	722.00000	2,166.00
0240 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		3.000 EA	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,204.00000	3,612.00
0245 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		3.000 EA	400.00000	1,200.00	750.00000	2,250.00	1,685.00000	5,055.00
0250 0700 3608 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 301-400 SF		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	1,050.00000	3,150.00	1,926.00000	5,778.00
0255 0700 3609 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 401-500 SF		3.000 EA	750.00000	2,250.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	2,167.00000	6,501.00
0260 0700 3610 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF		3.000 EA	750.00000	2,250.00	1,750.00000	5,250.00	2,648.00000	7,944.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0265 0700 3611 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 601 SF AND GREATER		3.000 EA	750.00000	2,250.00	2,250.00000	6,750.00	2,648.00000	7,944.00
0270 0700 12 11 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-AC POWERED, ONE BEACON		5.000 AS	1,500.00000	7,500.00	10,250.00000	51,250.00	4,315.00000	21,575.00
0275 0700 12 12 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-AC POWERED, TWO BEACONS		5.000 AS	1,800.00000	9,000.00	19,250.00000	96,250.00	4,824.00000	24,120.00
0280 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		5.000 AS	5,600.00000	28,000.00	10,250.00000	51,250.00	6,278.00000	31,390.00
0285 0700 12 22 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS		5.000 AS	6,000.00000	30,000.00	19,250.00000	96,250.00	8,186.00000	40,930.00
0290 0700 12 31 SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON		5.000 AS	2,500.00000	12,500.00	8,250.00000	41,250.00	5,064.00000	25,320.00
0295 0700 12 32 SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, TWO BEACONS		5.000 AS	3,000.00000	15,000.00	17,500.00000	87,500.00	5,651.00000	28,255.00
0300 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		10.000 EA	175.00000	1,750.00	150.00000	1,500.00	224.00000	2,240.00
0305 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	1,250.00	168.00000	1,680.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5V38

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
0310 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		40.000 EA	85.00000	3,400.00	65.00000	2,600.00	123.00000	4,920.00
0315 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		25.000 EA	80.00000	2,000.00	65.00000	1,625.00	103.00000	2,575.00
0320 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		8.000 EA	500.00000	4,000.00	7,250.00000	58,000.00	2,408.00000	19,264.00
0325 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		20.000 LO	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,250.00000	25,000.00	1,243.00000	24,860.00
0330 E700 3 1 SIGN PANEL CLEANING, GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS		2,500.000 SF	6.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	12,500.00	37.00000	92,500.00
0335 E700 3 2 SIGN PANEL CLEANING, OVERHEAD SIGNS		1,000.000 SF	12.00000	12,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	49.00000	49,000.00
0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN) Section Totals:				\$1,049,175.00		\$1,435,575.00		\$1,835,316.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,049,175.00		\$1,435,575.00		1,835,316.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5V38

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.